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Mobile GO Centers 

 

Mobile GO Centers are housed in trailers equipped with computers, printers and Internet 

connectivity. They travel to a variety of locations such as festivals, sporting events, 

supermarkets, shopping mall parking lots and schools that do not yet have a GO Center. 

GO Centers in all their forms are unique and powerful tools because they go where 

students go. They serve as a point of contact and coordination between students, parents, 

P-12 counselors and institutions of higher education. They streamline the opportunity for 

students to discover resources to help them prepare and plan for college, and connect with 

volunteers – the G-Force – who can help them learn more about college and explore more 

options.  

 
General Design Elements of a Mobile GO Center  
While every Mobile GO Center is different, they all contain the following common design 
elements:  
 

 College-related printed material such as pamphlets and catalogs  

 Program applications for scholarships, financial aid, admission, etc.  

 Posters/banners promoting education topics, programs and institutions  

 Display area for a calendar of events (college fairs, test dates)  

 Internet capability  

 Computers and printer  

 Electrical connection  

 Other resource materials as determined by the Mobile Go Center coordinator  

For additional information and to access the Mobile Go Center Toolkit please visit 

www.thecb.state.tx.us and click on P-16 Initiatives / P -16 Outreach. 
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MAIN CONTACTS FOR MOBILE GO CENTERS 
 

Mobile Go Center Partners and 
Operators 

 
The University of Texas - San 
Antonio 
 
Dr. Rachel Ruiz 
Assistant VP of P-20 Initiatives 
University of Texas at San Antonio 
501 W. Durango Blvd 
San Antonio, TX 78207-4415 
rachel.ruiz@utsa.edu 
 
Darrell Balderrama, MPA 
Director of Outreach 
University of Texas at San Antonio 
501 West Durango Blvd 
San Antonio, Texas 78207-4415 
Office: (210) 458-2697 
darrell.balderrama@utsa.edu 
 
Manuel J. Maldonado, III 
Program Manager 
Office of P-20 Initiatives 
501 W. Durango Blvd 
San Antonio, TX 78207-4415 
Office: (210) 458-2766 
manuel.maldonado@utsa.edu 
 

Houston Community College System 
 
Daniel Ramirez 
Manager of Mobile Go Center 
3100 Main 3rd Floor 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Office: (713) 718-5333 
Fax: (713) 718-8615 
Cell: (832) 859-9549 
daniel.ramirez@hccs.edu 
 
Irene Porcarello 
Vice Chancellor, Student Success 
3100 Main 
Houston, TX 77002 
Office: (713) 718-5115 
Irene.porcarello@hccs.edu 
 
 
 

Shantay Grays 
Mgr Student Services Initiatives 
Educational Development AVC 
Houston Community College System 
3100 Main 
Houston, TX 77002 
Office: (713) 718-5043 
shantay.grays@hccs.edu 
 

The University of Texas - Pan 
American 
 
John Edwards, PhD 
Vice President for Enrollment and 
Student Services 
The University of Texas-Pan American 
1201 W. University Drive 
Edinburg, TX 78539-2999 
Office: (956) 381-2147 Ext.2147 
edwardsj@panam.edu 
 
Felipe C. Salinas, Director 
College Access & Support Programs 
1201 W. University Dr 
Edinburg, TX 78541 
Office: (956) 381-2522 
Fax: (956) 380-292 
fsalinas1@utpa.edu 
 
Sarah F. Viranda 
MGC Coordinator 
Valley Outreach Center/Go Center 
The University of Texas-Pan American 
VOC Building, 1201 W. University Dr, 
Edinburg, TX 78541 
Office: (956) 292-7597 (ph) 
Fax: (956) 318-8925 (fax) 
sviranda@utpa.edu 
http://voc.utpa.edu 
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Tarrant County College District 
 
Lily F. Tercero, PhD 
Director of Planning & Inst. Effectiveness 
Tarrant County College 
1500 Houston Street 
Fort Worth, Texas 76101 
Office: (817) 515-5171 
Fax: (817) 515-5175 
lily.tercero@tccd.edu 
 
Fidel Castillo 
Assoc. Director of Enrollment Services 
Tarrant County College 
1500 Houston Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76101 
Office: (817) 515-5180 
fidel.castillo@tccd.edu 
 
Jacob Garcia 
Academic Adviser 
Enrollment Services 
Tarrant County College 
1500 Houston Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76101 
Office: (817) 515-5180 
jacobgarcia@tccd.edu 
 

Austin Community College 
 
Mary Hensley, Ed.D. 
Vice President, College Support 
Systems and ISD Relations 
Austin Community College 
5930 Middle Fiskville Road 
Austin, TX 78752 
Office: (512) 223-7618 
Fax: (512) 223-7895 
mhensley@austincc.edu 
 
Richard R. Armenta, PhD 
Associate Vice President, Student 
Success 
Austin Community College 
5930 Middle Fiskville Road 
Austin, TX 78752 
Office: (512) 223-7955 
Fax: (512) 223-7956 
rarmenta@austincc.edu 
 
 
 

 
 
Eric Lewis 
Recruit/Advisor MGC Driver 
Austin Community College 
5930 Middle Fiskville Rd 
Austin, TX 78752 
Office: (512) 789-8112 
elewis@austincc.edu 
 
Gustavo “Gus” Rodriquez 
Recruiter/Advisor – MGC Driver 
Austin Community College 
5930 Middle Fiskville Rd 
Austin, TX 78752 
Office: (512) 762-2603 

grodriqu@austincc.edu 
 
Texas Woman’s University 
 
Richard Nicholas, Ph.D. 
Vice President for Student Life 
Texas Woman’s University 
Denton, TX 
Office: (940) 898-3635 
RNicholas@mail.twu.edu 
 
Becky Rodriguez 
Director Intercultural Services 
Texas Woman’s University 
Denton, TX 
Office: (940) 898-3673 
BRodriguez@mail.twu.edu 
 

Lone Star College 
 
Severo M Balason, Jr. M.A. 
Dean, Student Services 
Lone Star College--North Harris, 
Greenspoint and Carver Centers 
250 N. Sam Houston Parkway E. 
Houston, TX 77060 
Office: (281) 260-3556 
Fax: (281) 260-3555 
severo.m.balason@lonestar.edu 
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Deanne Chandler 
Director, Office of Outreach & 
Recruitment 
Lone Star College System 
5000 Research Forest Dr. 
The Woodlands, TX 77381 
Office: (832) 813-6697 
Fax: (832)813-6624 
latosha.d.chandler@lonestar.edu 
 

Sam Houston State University 
 
Heather Crowson, Ed.D 
Vice President for 
Enrollment Management 
Sam Houston State University 
Box 2419 
Huntsville, TX 77341 
Office: (936) 294-1345 
crowson@shsu.edu 
 
Scot Mertz 
Associate Vice President, Enrollment 
Management 
Sam Houston State University 
Box 2419 
Huntsville, TX 77341 
Office: (936) 294-1423 
smertz@shsu.edu 
http://www.shsu.edu/enrollment/gocente 
r/index.html 
 
Susan R. Houston 
Enrollment Management Specialist 
Sam Houston State University 
Box 2419 
Huntsville, TX 77341 
Office: (936) 294-1063 
shouston@shsu.edu 
 

Texas A&M University-Texarkana 
 
Toney Favors 
Director of Enrollment Management 
Texas A&M University-Texarkana 
2600 North Robison Rd. 
P.O. Box 5518 
Texarkana, Texas 75505 
Office: (903) 223-3061 
Fax: (903) 223-3118 
toney.favors@tamut.edu 
http://www.tamut.edu/eagleexpress/index.html 

Tommy Rider 
Recruitment Specialist 
Texas A&M University-Texarkana 
Office: (903) 223-3152 
tommy.rider@tamut.edu 

Laredo P-16 Consortium* 
 
Ricardo B. Hinojosa 
Director 
South Texas Tech Prep 
Laredo, TX 78040 
Office: (956) 721-5165 
Fax: (956) 721-5393 
richinojosa@laredo.edu 
 

Texas Southern University* 
 
Dr. Millicent Woods 
Executive Director, Enrollment 
Management and Innovative Initiatives 
Texas Southern University 
Office: (713) 313-7857 
woodsma@tsu.edu 
 
Julie Payne 
Texas Southern University 
Office: (713) 
paynej@tsu.edu 
 

West Texas A&M – Canyon 
 
Dan D. Garcia 

Vice President for Enrollment 
Management 
West Texas A&M University 
PO Box 60731 Canyon, TX 79016 
Office: (806) 651.2031 
Fax: (806) 651.2936 
ddgarcia@mail.wtamu.edu 
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Midland College 
 
Ryan Gibbs 

Director, Office of Admissions & 
Recruitment 
Midland College 
3600 N. Garfield Midland, Texas 
79704 
Office: (432) 685-5502 
Fax: (432) 685-4623 
rgibbs@midland.edu 
http://www.midland.edu/admissions/r 
ecruitment.php 

 
Texas A&M – Kingsville 
 
Dr. Dann Brown 
Texas A&M University – Kingsville 
Dean of University College 
700 University Boulevard, MSC 206 
Kingsville, TX 78363 
Office: (361) 593-3290 
Fax: (361) 593-3052 
dann.brown@tamuk.edu 

 
Alamo Community College 
 
Adelina Silva 
Vice Chancellor for Student Success 
Alamo Community College District 
201 W. Sheridan 
San Antonio, Texas 78204 
Office: (210) 208-8015 
asilva@mail.accd.edu 

 
Margaret Quintanilla 
Alamo Community Colleges 
201 W. Sheridan, Bldg. C, Rm 19 
San Antonio, Texas 78204 
mquintanilla@mail.accd.edu 
 
Rachel G. Belmarez 
Student Success Professional 
Mobile GO Center 
Alamo Colleges 
201 W. Sheridan, Suite C-14 
San Antonio, TX 78204-1429 
Phone: (210) 485.0769 
Fax: (210) 485.0154 
rbelmarez@alamo.edu 

 
Howard College 
Javier Flores 

Vice President Student Services 
Howard College 
1001 Birdwell Lane 
Big Spring, TX 79720 
Office: (432) 264-5028 
jflores@howardcollege.edu 
 
Texas State Technical College - 
Waco 
 
Marcus Balch 

Director of Recruiting Services 
Texas State Technical College - 
Waco 
3801 Campus Drive 
Waco, Texas 76705 
1.800.792.8784 Ext. 2254 
Office: (254) 867-2254 
marcus.balch@tstc.edu 
www.waco.tstc.edu/erd/index.phd 
 

University of Texas – Tyler** 
 
Derrith Bondurant 

Director of Corporate and 
Foundation Relations 
University Advancement Office 
The University of Texas at Tyler 
3900 University Blvd., Tyler, TX 
75799 
Office: (903) 566-7444 
Cell: (903) 738-0812 
derrith_Bondurant@uttyler.edu 
 
Sarah Bowdin, M.S. 

Director, Office of Admissions 
The University of Texas at Tyler 
1-800-UT TYLER 
Office: (903) 566-7057 
sbowdin@uttyler.edu 

 
*Inactive Units 
**Under Construction 

 

mailto:dann.brown@tamuk.edu
mailto:asilva@mail.accd.edu
mailto:mquintanilla@mail.accd.edu
mailto:rbelmarez@alamo.edu
mailto:jflores@howardcollege.edu
http://www.waco.tstc.edu/erd/index.phd
mailto:derrith_Bondurant@uttyler.edu

